❖ Comparison of SC and Normalized SC (NSC) to hydrodynamic calculations

• Although hydro describes the vn fairly well, there is not a single centrality for which a
given η/s parameterization describes simultaneously SC and NSC.

• NSC(3,2) is insensitive to parameterization of η/s(T)

-> direct constraints on initial conditions.

• SC and NSC measurements provide stronger constrains on the η/s in hydro than
standard vn measurements alone.

https://arxiv.org/abs/1604.07663

3.2264d0

You Zhou, SQM2016, BerkeleyJune 30th, 2016

❖

10

5.02 TeV Pb-Pb collisions 5.02 TeV

2.76 TeV

• Pb-Pb 2.76 TeV: 2010, 2011
• Pb-Pb 5.02 TeV: 2015

10

From 2.76 to 5.02 TeV

3.2264d0

You Zhou, SQM2016, BerkeleyJune 30th, 2016

Theoretical predictions (I)

11

J. Noronha-Hostler, M. Luzum, and J.-Y. Ollitrault
PRC93 (2016) 034912

❖ For all centralities and every model,
the change from 2.76 TeV to 5.02
TeV is between -2% and 2% for ε2
and between -3% and 1% for ε3.

❖ v2 and v3 should see the largest
increases in peripheral collisions,
while in central collisions they
will show little increase

3.2264d0

You Zhou, SQM2016, BerkeleyJune 30th, 2016

Theoretical predictions (II)

12

H. Niemi et al,
PRC 93, 014912 (2016)

❖ The anisotropic flow and its increasing from 2.76 TeV to 5.02 TeV are sensitive
to the detailed setting of η/s(T)
• the increase of vn from 2.76 TeV to 5.02 TeV could be a new constraint on the η/s(T).

3.2264d0

You Zhou, SQM2016, BerkeleyJune 30th, 2016

Anisotropic flow at 5.02 TeV

❖ v2 increases from central to peripheral collisions, and maximum value in 40-50%.

❖ v3 and v4, the values are smaller and the centrality dependence is much weaker.

❖ agreements with hydrodynamic predictions using various possibilities of initial
conditions and η/s.
• provides a unique opportunity to test the validity of the hydrodynamic framework.

13

Centrality percentile
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

  nv

0.05

0.1

0.15 5.02 TeV
|>1}η∆{2, |2 v
|>1}η∆{2, |3 v
|>1}η∆{2, |4 v

{4}2 v
{6}2 v
{8}2 v

5.02 TeV
|>1}η∆{2, |2 v
|>1}η∆{2, |3 v

ALICE Pb-Pb Hydrodynamics

J. Noronha-Hostler et al.,
PRC93 (2016) 034912

Hydro:ALICE Collaboration
PRL 116, 132302 (2016)

http://journals.aps.org/prl/abstract/10.1103/PhysRevLett.116.132302

3.2264d0

You Zhou, SQM2016, BerkeleyJune 30th, 2016

Centrality percentile
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

  nv

0.05

0.1

0.15 5.02 TeV
|>1}η∆{2, |2 v
|>1}η∆{2, |3 v
|>1}η∆{2, |4 v

{4}2 v
{6}2 v
{8}2 v

5.02 TeV
|>1}η∆{2, |2 v
|>1}η∆{2, |3 v
|>1}η∆{2, |4 v

ALICE Pb-Pb AMPT

Anisotropic flow at 5.02 TeV

❖ AMPT with string melting calculations
• parameters tuned for Pb-Pb collisions at 2.76 TeV, details see: G. Ma, Z.W. Lin,

Phys. Rev. C 93 (2016), 054911

• calculations of v2, v3 and v4 are compatible with ALICE data

14

Z. Feng et al. (Wuhan group),
arXiv:1606.02416

AMPT:ALICE Collaboration
PRL 116, 132302 (2016)

http://journals.aps.org/prl/abstract/10.1103/PhysRevLett.116.132302

3.2264d0